MULTAN ELECTRIC POWER COMPANY (MEPCO)

Tel:

061-6305545

Fax:

061-6305546

Email:

dmom@mepco.com.pk

No. 15481-81

Office of the Chief Executive Officer Khanewal Road Multan

Dated: 14-02-25

Executive Engineer (Op) MEPCO Division Model Town

Subject:

CRASH MAINTENANCE PROGRAM 2024-25

Reference In continuation to this office letter No.12395-407 dated 11.12.2024.

The detail of Crash Maintenance Program 2024-25 in respect of your Operation Division from 15.02.2025 to 27.02.2025 for Urban areas 08.00 hrs to 1400 (06-hrs) and for Rural areas from 08.00 hrs to 16.00 hrs (08-hrs) is as under:-

Sr. No.	Name of Grid Station	Sub-Division	Feeder Category	Feeder Code	Feeder Name	Date	Safety Inspector / Safety supervisor
	Model Town	Division (15.02	.2025 To 27	.02.2025)			
1	132-KV Samasatta	Khangha sharif	Rural	018604	Zakeera	15.02.25	Hameed-ur-Rehman 03008689784
2	132-KV Samasatta	Khangha sharif	Rural	018618	Ahmad Pur East Road	17.02.25	
3	132-KV Samasatta	Khangha sharif	Rural	018614	Canal	18.02.25	
4	220-KV Mari Sh.Shajra	Khanqah Shareef	Urban	081502	Rung Pur	19.02.25	
5	132-KV Mubarakpur	Khanqah Sharif	Urban	114809	Noshehra Jadid	20.02.25	
6	132-KV Cantt	Model Town	Urban	106803	Chack 12BC	22.02.25	
7	220-KV Mari Sh.Shajra	Model Town	Rural	081505	Kalanch Wala	24.02.25	
8	132-KV Cantt	Model Town	Urban	106805	Hashmi Garden	25.02.25	
9	132-KV Bahawalpur	Shahdrah	Urban	000813	Model Town-B	26.02.25	
10	132-KV Baghdad	Sutlej	Urban	062611	College Road-	27.02.25	

(Page-2)

Program through special Gangs of all Sub-Divisions of your Division and maintenance work of HT/LT lines should be completed in all aspects through patrolling and assigning task of 11KV HT lines and tree cutting of LT lines. Progress of maintenance works be uploaded on portal and also sent to this office for kind perusal of Chief Engineer (O&M) Distn. MEPCO. Otherwise stern disciplinary action will be recommended against you under E&D Rules 1978.

This issues with the approval of Chief Engineer (O&M) Distn. MEPCO.

Dy. Manager (0&M) Distn: MEPCO H/Qs Multan

C.C.

General Manager (Op) MEPCO for information please.

2- Chief Engineer (O&M) Distn. MEPCO for information please.

3- Chief Engineer (Development) / Circle Monitor for information please.

- 4- S.E (Op) MEPCO Circle Bahawalpur for information & necessary action please.
- 5- S.E (GSO) MEPCO Circle Multan & Shaiwal for information please.
- 6- Director (HSE) MEPCO for information and necessary action please.
- 7- Manager (P.R) MEPCO H/Qs Multan with the advice to arrange publication in newspapers & announcement through Electronic media & send the press cutting to this office.
- 8- Dy: Manager (PDC) MEPCO Multan for information & further necessary action.
- 9- Dy: Manager R.C C for information.
- 10- Incharge I.T Cell MIS MEPCO H/Qs Multan for sms on consumer numbers of effected areas.
- 11- A.M. (C.O) O/O Staff Officer MEPCO HQ Multan for necessary action & uploading on website.
- 12- Hameed-ur-Rehman, LS-I (HSE) Directorate with the directions to monitor the above shut down and ensure the implementation of all Safety measures in true letter & Spirit as per MEPCO SOP.